

Appendix 2c

Resources – Review of Fees, Charges and Allowances

All fees and charges are quoted exclusive of VAT, which will be added where applicable.

1. Fees for Local Land Charges/Enquiries

	Current 2025/26 £	Proposed 2026/27 £
Land Charges Search/Standard Enquiries *	113.00	117.00
Additional enquiries (standard)	16.50	17.00
Additional enquiries (other)	23.54	24.44
Additional parcels	18.85	19.50

* The proposed figure for 2026/27 includes £28.02 payable to Nottinghamshire County Council in respect of questions answered by the County Council. Since April 2017 VAT has been payable on CON29 information.

2. Summons Charges

In line with many other Nottinghamshire and Lincolnshire authorities, the Council levies a charge of £80 for a summons with no cost added for the liability order.

3. Use of Council Accommodation

	Current 2025/26 £	Proposed 2026/27 £
Council Chamber		
Weekdays per hour (up to 5pm)	50.00	52.00
Weekdays per hour (after 5pm)	55.00	57.00
Saturday/Sunday per hour	n/a	n/a
Daily Rate Weekdays Only (up to 5pm)	150.00	155.00
Half Day Rate Weekdays Only	75.00	78.00
Reception Meeting Room		
Half Day Rate Weekdays Only	15.00	15.50

The rates above apply to the hire of the room to a commercial organisation. A 50% reduction will be applied for non-profit making organisations.

Rooms will not be hired to any organisation for political or religious purposes unless the use relates to Council business or the primary purpose is for the benefit of the community as a whole.